

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/14/2018 8:10 AM
No. 51428-1-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

SCOTT EUGENE RIDGLEY,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUE 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 6

 A. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED RIDGLEY’S
 MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE EVIDENCE 6

 1. Standard Of Review 7

 2. There Was Substantial Evidence Presented To
 Sustain The Challenged Findings Of Fact 8

 3. The CCO Did Have The Requisite Reasonable
 Cause To Believe Ridgley Had Violated A Condition
 Of His Community Custody, Therefore The Search
 Of Ridgley’s Residence Was Permissible 10

IV. CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Hocker v. Woody</i> , 95 Wn.2d 822, 631 P.2d 372 (1981).....	11
<i>In re Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009)	11
<i>State v. Butler</i> , 2 Wn. App. 2d 549, 411 P.3d 393 (2018)	7
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 166 Wn. App. 464, 272 P.3d 859 (2011)	7
<i>State v. Cornwell</i> , 190 Wn.2d 296, 412 P.3d 1265 (2018).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008)	10-11
<i>State ex. rel. Lige v. County of Pierce</i> , 65 Wn. App. 614, 829 P.2d 217 (1992), review denied 120 Wn.2d 1008 (1992).....	8
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	7
<i>State v. Jardinez</i> , 184 Wn. App. 518, 338 P.3d 292 (2014).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	11
<i>State v. Lohr</i> , 164 Wn. App. 414, 263 P.3d 1287 (2011)	7-8
<i>State v. Olsen</i> , 189 Wn.2d 118, 399 P.3d 1141 (2017)	14
<i>State v. Parris</i> , 163 Wn. App. 110, 259 P.3d 331 (2011)	12
<i>State v. Sadler</i> , 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)	8
<i>State v. Stevenson</i> , 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005).....	7

Federal Cases

<i>Skinner v. Ry Labor Executives' Ass'n</i> , 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct. 1402, 103 L. Ed.2d 639 (1989)	11
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed.2d 889 (1968)	11, 12

Washington Statutes

RCW 9.94A.63111

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I, § 710, 11

U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV10
